
525-010-32 PROGRAM MANAGEMENT 
02/17  Page 1 of 3 

SUPPLEMENTAL NO. One 
STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION LOCAL AGENCY PROGRAM 

SUPPLEMENTAL 
AGREEMENT 

FEDERAL ID NO. (FAIN) 8886-361-A 
 

CONTRACT NO. ARW69 
 
FPN 431710-1-58/68-01 

FEDERAL AWARD DATE       
 
LOCAL AGENCY DUNS NO. 072238108 

 
 
 
The Florida Department of Transportation and The City of Lauderhill  desires to supplement the  
original Agreement entered into and executed on June 23, 2015  as identified above.  All provisions in the original 
Agreement and supplements, if any, remain in effect except as expressly modified by this supplement. 
 
The changes to the Agreement and supplements, if any, are described as follows: 
 
  

PROJECT DESCRIPTION 
 
Name  NW 35th Avenue   Length  0.460 Miles  
 
Termini  North of Broward Boulevard to NW 5th Place.   
 
 
Description of Work: 
 
Project includes construction of decorative edge treatment bounding both sides of the greenway, 7 asphalt connections to existing path, 
signing and pavement marking improvements for bicycle traffic, landscaping, and pedestrian lighting. 
 
Reason for Supplement and supporting engineering and/or cost analysis: 
 
The terms of the original agreement, referenced above, are hereby amended as follows: 
 - This Supplemental Agreement amends the Original Agreement to extend the time for completion of services until December 31, 

2017. 
- This Supplemental Agreement increases construction Phase 58 by $42,155.00 (Federal Funds) and decreases CEI Phase 68 by 

$42,155.00 (Federal Funds) for a “NET-ZERO” change. Refer to Adjusted Exhibit “B” attached hereto and made apart hereof 
which replaces Exhibit “B” attached to the original Agreement.  

 
      



525-010-32 PROGRAM MANAGEMENT 
02/17  

 ADJUSTED EXHIBIT B SCHEDULE OF FUNDING Page 2 of 3 
SUPPLEMENTAL NO. 
One 
 

STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION LOCAL AGENCY PROGRAM 
SUPPLEMENTAL 

AGREEMENT 

FEDERAL ID NO. (FAIN) 
8886-361-A 

CONTRACT NO. 
ARW69 
 FPN 
431710-1-58/68-01 

FEDERAL AWARD DATE 
      
 LOCAL AGENCY DUNS NO. 
072238108 

 
TYPE OF WORK 
By Fiscal Year 

FUNDING  (1) 
PREVIOUS TOTAL 
PROJECT FUNDS 

 (2) 
ADDITIONAL 

PROJECT FUNDS 

 (3) 
CURRENT TOTAL 
PROJECT FUNDS 

 (4) 
TOTAL AGENCY 

FUNDS 

 (5) 
TOTAL STATE & 

FEDERAL FUNDS 
Planning 

FY:         
FY:         
FY:         FY:         
FY:         
FY:          

Total Planning Cost 

        
       
              
       
        
 $0.00 

        
       
              
       
        
 $0.00 

        
       
              
       
        
 $0.00 

        
       
              
       
        
 $0.00 

        
       
              
       
        
 $0.00 

Project Development & 
Environment (PD&E) 

FY:         
FY:         FY:         
FY:         
FY:         FY:         

 
Total PD&E Cost 

 
        

              
       
              

 
 $0.00 

 
        

              
       
              

 
 $0.00 

 
        

              
       
              

 
 $0.00 

 
        

              
       
              

 
 $0.00 

 
        

              
       
              

 
 $0.00 

Design 
FY:         
FY:         
FY:         FY:         
FY:         
FY:          

Total Design Cost 

        
       
              
       
        
 $0.00 

        
       
              
       
        
 $0.00 

        
       
              
       
        
 $0.00 

        
       
              
       
        
 $0.00 

        
       
              
       
        
 $0.00 

Right-of-Way 
FY:         FY:         
FY:         
FY:         FY:         
FY:         

 Total Right-of-Way Cost 

 
              
       
              
       

  $0.00 

 
              
       
              
       

  $0.00 

 
              
       
              
       

  $0.00 

 
              
       
              
       

  $0.00 

 
              
       
              
       

  $0.00 
Construction 

FY:  2014-2015   
FY:  2014-2015   FY:  2016-2017   
FY:         
FY:         FY:         
 

Total Construction Cost 

 
 $520,884.00 
 $22,880.00        
       
              

 
 $543,764.00 

 
       
        $42,155.00 
       
              

 
 $42,155.00 

 
 $520,884.00 
 $22,880.00  $42,155.00 
       
              

 
 $585,919.00 

 
       
 $22,880.00        
       
              

 
 $22,880.00 

 
 $520,884.00 
        $42,155.00 
       
              

 
 $563,039.00 

Construction Engineering and Inspection (CEI) 
FY:  2014-2015   
FY:         FY:         
FY:         
FY:         FY:         

 
Total CEI Cost 

  
 $56,218.00 
              
       
              

 
 $56,218.00 

  
 ($42,155.00) 
              
       
              

 
 ($42,155.00) 

  
 $14,063.00 
              
       
              

 
 $14,063.00 

  
       
              
       
              

 
 $0.00 

  
 $14,063.00 
              
       
              

 
 $14,063.00 

 Total Construction & CEI Costs   $599,982.00   $0.00   $599,982.00   $22,880.00   $577,102.00 
TOTAL COST OF THE 
PROJECT  $599,982.00  $0.00  $599,982.00  $22,880.00  $577,102.00 

      



525-010-32 PROGRAM MANAGEMENT 
02/17  Page 3 of 3 

SUPPLEMENTAL NO. One 
STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION LOCAL AGENCY PROGRAM 

SUPPLEMENTAL 
AGREEMENT 

FEDERAL ID NO. (FAIN) 8886-361-A 
 

CONTRACT NO. 
ARW69  
FPN 
431710-1-58/68-01 

FEDERAL AWARD DATE 
       
LOCAL AGENCY DUNS NO. 
072238108 

 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused these presents to be executed the day and year first above written. 
 
 
 
AGENCY  City of Lauderhill STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
 
 
 
By:  By:  
 Name:        Name:  Stacy L. Miller, P.E. 
 Title:        Title:  Director of Transportation Development 
 
 
Attest:  Attest:  
 Name:        Name:        
 Title:        Title:        
 
 
Date:    Date:    
 
 
Legal Review: 
 
 
    
 
 


