
File Details

City of Lauderhill, FL Lauderhill City Hall - 

Commission Chambers

Suites 141-142

5581 W. Oakland Park 

Blvd.,

Lauderhill, FL 33313

File Number: 12R-2229

File ID: Type: Status: 12R-2229 Resolution Agenda Ready

1Version: Reference: In Control: Habitat SND Board 

of Directors

03/15/2017File Created: 

Final Action: FDOT LAP Supplemental AgreementFile Name: 

Title: RESOLUTION NO. 17R-03-98:  A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A 

SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT FOR THE STATE OF FLORIDA 

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION LOCAL AREA PROGRAM 

ENHANCEMENT PROJECT FOR 35TH AVENUE NORTH OF BROWARD 

BOULEVARD TO N.W. 5TH PLACE; PROVIDING FOR FUNDING FROM 

GRANT MONIES IN THE AMOUNT OF $520,884.00 FOR 

CONSTRUCTION AND $56,218.00 FOR CONSTRUCTION, 

ENGINEERING AND INSPECTION (CEI); PROVIDING FOR A SIX (6) 

MONTH EXTENSION IN ORDER TO COMPLETE CONSTRUCTION OF 

THE ENHANCEMENT PROJECT AND AUTHORIZING THE MOVEMENT 

OF FUNDS FROM CEI TO CONSTRUCTION COSTS; PROVIDING FOR 

AN EFFECTIVE DATE (REQUESTED BY CITY MANAGER, CHARLES 

FARANDA).

Notes: 

Sponsors: Enactment Date: 

RES-17R-03-98-Supp Grant Agrmt.pdf, 

431710-1-58-01(SupplementalAgreementNo1)

-NoSignature.pdf

Attachments: Enactment Number: 

Hearing Date: Contact: 

Effective Date: * Drafter: jsullivan@lauderhill-fl.gov

History of Legislative File     

Action:  Result: Return 

Date:  

Due Date: Sent To:  Date:  Acting Body:  Ver-

sion: 

Text of Legislative File 12R-2229

Request Action:

The action is necessary to obtain approval of a resolution authorizing a Supplemental Agreement for 

the State of Florida Department of Transportation Local Area Program enhancement project for 35th 

Avenue North of Broward Boulevard to 5th Place.   

Page 1City of Lauderhill, FL Printed on 3/20/2017



File Details Continued (12R-2229)

Need:

The Supplemental Agreement will extend the time for an additional 6 months in order for the City to 

complete construction of the enhancement project and to move funds from CEI (construction 

engineering inspection) to be used toward construction costs.

Summary Explanation/ Background:

The City received grant award funds for the enhancement of 35th Avenue North of Broward 

Boulevard to 5th place widening of sidewalk, shrubbery, and street furniture from the State of Florida 

Local Agency Program in the amount of $520,884 for construction and $56,218 for CEI 

(Construction, Engineering, and Inspection).  These projects are normally a 3-year process, from 

application submittal to being awarded an Agreement.  In the interim, FHWA (Federal Highway 

Administration) changed their requirements for CEI at which time advised City they can transfer the 

CEI funds into the construction costs for a net zero change.  The City's Match did not change it is the 

same as the original LAP Agreement.

Attachments:

Florida Department of Transportation Local Agency Program Supplemental Agreement

Cost Summary/ Fiscal Impact:

Grant Amount $577,102

City Match $22,880

Estimated Time for Presentation:

Master Plan:

Goal 1: Clean, Green Sustainable Environment

[  ] Increase mass transit ridership  [  ] Reduce City energy consumption 

[  ] Reduce water consumption

Goal 2: Safe and Secure City of Lauderhill

[  ] Crime in lower 50% in Broward  [  ] Residents feel safe in neighborhood

[  ] Reduce emergency fatalities

Goal 3: Open Spaces and Active Lifestyle for all ages

[  ] Increase participation in youth sports  [  ] Add new park land and amenities

[  ] Increase attendance at cultural programs and classes

Goal 4: Growing Local Economy, Employment and Quality of Commercial Areas

[  ] Increase commercial tax base  [  ] Increase employment in Lauderhill businesses

[  ] Decrease noxious and blighted uses in commercial areas

Goal 5: Quality Housing at all Price Ranges and Attractive Communities

[  ] Neighborhood signs and active HOAs  [  ] Housing & streets improved, litter reduced

[  ] Increase proportion of single family homes and owner occupied housing

Goal 6: Efficient and Effective City Government, Customer Focused & Values Diversity

[  ] Improves City efficiency  [  ] Increase use of Information Technology

[  ] Increases residents perception of Lauderhill as an excellent place to live

Page 2City of Lauderhill, FL Printed on 3/20/2017



File Details Continued (12R-2229)

 

Page 3City of Lauderhill, FL Printed on 3/20/2017


